Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05250805 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E55F9 District:05

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE/SEMINOLE, VOLUSIA

Road Name: SR 400 (I-4) Various Bridge Deck Repairs

Limits: 77160000

Project(s): 45370915201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 130

Total Bridge Length: 0.141 Miles Letting Date: 08/05/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.141 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30

Proposal Budget Estimate: $548,244.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of expansion joint replacement, milling & resurfacing approach slabs, and
approach header replacement for Bridge Nos. 770086 & 770087 carrying SR 400 (I-4) over Orange Blvd & CFRC Railroad from
MP 13.839 to MP 13.886, approximately 0.047 miles in Seminole County (77160); expansion joint replacement and joint header
repairs for Bridge Nos. 790042 and 790100 carrying SR 400 (I-4) over Dirksen Drive from MP 3.496 to MP 3.563, approximately
0.067 miles in Volusia County (79110); and approach slab cleaning and sealing for Bridge Nos. 790166 & 790167 carrying Saxon
Blvd over SR 400 (I-4) from MP 6.346 to MP 6.373, approximately 0.027 miles in Volusia County (79110).

PREQUALFICATION REQUIRED

ALT

Item

Section 0001 Structures

0110- 3-
0110- 3-
0401- 70- 4
0413-151-
0413-154-

0415- 1- 9
0458- 1-21

0458- 2-

Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0102-913- 21
0102-913- 22

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E55F9
Description

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (45370915201)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (45370915201)
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT
METHACRYLATE MONOMER

CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT
SEALER OR METHACRYLATES

REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD

POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT

MOBILIZATION (45370915201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45370915201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
CF
GA
SF

LB
LF

CF

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
GM
GM

Quantity

1.000
1.000
3.600
40.000
3,962.000

522.000
1,048.000

59.200

1.000
1.000
920.000
1,840.000
8,367.000
247.000
216.000
194.000
194.000
0.027
0.019
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ALT

Iltem
0102-913- 29
0102-913- 31
0327-70- 6
0334- 1-55
0337- 7-88

0706- 1- 3
0710-11-101
0710- 11-131

0710- 11-201
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing

0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711- 14-570

0711- 15-101

0711-15-131

0711- 15-201

0713-103-101
0713-103-141

0713-103-201

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E55F9
Description
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, PG 76-
22

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45370915201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45370915201)

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST,
ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 6-10 SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
GM
SY
TN
TN

EA
GM
GM

GM
LS

EA
LS
EA

GM

GM

GM

GM
GM

GM

Quantity
1.000
0.015
388.000
21.200
32.000

12.000
0.022
0.044

0.022
1.000

12.000
1.000
1.000

0.011
0.022
0.011

0.027
0.019

0.015
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